
Copa Liga de Tenis De Bogota
ITF Junior Circuit

Week of

28 JUL 2014
City,Country

Bogota, COL

GS18 - GIRLS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade

Grade 5
Tourn. Key

J-G5-COL-01A-2014
ITF Referee

Carlos Arturo Diaz
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 304 ECU  GOMEZ, R [1]
2  Bye
3 COL  RAMIREZ, Isabella
4 BOL  VEGA FARFAN, S
5  Bye
6 Q USA  DELGADO-CASTILLO, I
7  Bye
8 1630 COL  MIRANDA, L [13]
9 937 ECU  DURAN VINUEZA, S [11]

10  Bye
11 WC COL  GONZALEZ RAMIREZ, V
12 2006 CAN  DAHNOUS, Angela
13 Q USA  CSEPLO, Hannah
14 COL  HURTADO, Isabella
15  Bye
16 648 COL  MONSALVE, D [5]
17 637 COL  MUNERA SANCHEZ, S [4]
18  Bye
19 COL  GUTIERREZ, A
20 1798 ECU  RODRIGUEZ MORA, A
21  Bye
22 COL  GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, L
23  Bye
24 1630 BRA  FERREIRA CAPUTO, G [14]
25 1630 VEN  CARDENAS GUTIERREZ, F [12]

26  Bye
27 COL  MONROY, Yuliana
28  Bye
29 Q USA  TORRES, Michelle
30 COL  GALEANO, D
31  Bye
32 731 ECU  ROMERO, C [7]
33 745 COL  ARCINIEGAS, L [8]
34  Bye
35 Q ECU  ALBAN, Manuela
36 COL  CASTRO, L
37 Q ECU  QUINTANA, Paola
38 COL  MILLAN SANTACRUZ, C
39  Bye
40 780 CHI  MENDEZ, Thais [9]
41 1743 COL  LEMOS CRISPINO, V [16]
42  Bye
43 WC COL  OCHOA MARTINEZ, A
44  Bye
45 WC USA  QUICENO, Valerie
46 WC COL  SOLANO DELGADO, L
47  Bye
48 589 ECU  PEREZ FLOR, A [3]
49 724 BRA  DROZD PEREIRA, E [6]
50  Bye
51 COL  ROMERO, K
52 LL USA  GOMEZ, Anamaria
53 COL  CASTELLO, Gabriela
54 COL  MANTILLA, Valeria
55  Bye
56 896 ECU  TREYES ALBARRACIN, J [10]
57 1732 ECU  USCOCOVICH, L [15]
58  Bye
59 WC COL  GOMEZ E, Maria C
60  Bye
61 COL  LARA, Maria Paola
62 Q USA  BAHSOUN, Sarah
63  Bye
64 363 COL  VALERO, J [2]

Round 2

 GOMEZ, R [1]
 
 
 
 DELGADO-CASTILLO, I
 
 MIRANDA, L [13]
 
 DURAN VINUEZA, S [11]
 
 
 
 
 
 MONSALVE, D [5]
 
 MUNERA SANCHEZ, S [4]
 
 
 
 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, L
 
 FERREIRA CAPUTO, G [14]

 
 CARDENAS GUTIERREZ, F [12]

 
 MONROY, Yuliana
 
 
 
 ROMERO, C [7]
 
 ARCINIEGAS, L [8]
 
 
 
 
 
 MENDEZ, Thais [9]
 
 LEMOS CRISPINO, V [16]

 
 OCHOA MARTINEZ, A
 
 
 
 PEREZ FLOR, A [3]
 
 DROZD PEREIRA, E [6]
 
 
 
 
 
 TREYES ALBARRACIN, J [10]

 
 USCOCOVICH, L [15]
 
 GOMEZ E, Maria C
 
 
 
 VALERO, J [2]
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www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 GOMEZ, Rafaela
2 VALERO, Juliana
3 PEREZ FLOR, Anita
4 MUNERA SANCHEZ, Sofia
5 MONSALVE, Diana
6 DROZD PEREIRA, Erika
7 ROMERO, Camila
8 ARCINIEGAS, Laura D

9 MENDEZ, Thais
10 TREYES ALBARRACIN, Joselyn Margarita
11 DURAN VINUEZA, Sofia Daniela
12 CARDENAS GUTIERREZ, Fabiola Estefania
13 MIRANDA, Liz Andrea
14 FERREIRA CAPUTO, Giovanna
15 USCOCOVICH, Luisa
16 LEMOS CRISPINO, Valentina

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  27 JUL 2014 19:51 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BYE(5)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Carlos Arturo Diaz


